#### 504631586 11/07/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4678304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AIR LOGISTICS CORPORATION	11/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRLOG ACQUISITION CORPORATION		
Street Address:	146 RAILROAD AVENUE		
City:	MONROVIA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91016		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7137617
Patent Number:	7540250
Patent Number:	7891070

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

**Correspondent Name:** LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048728 (400116-00072)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINA JAUREGUI		
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Jauregui/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment of Patents#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patents#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044057 FRAME: 0177 504631586

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INTERNATIONAL PATENTS**

WHEREAS, AIR LOGISTICS CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 146 Railroad Avenue, Monrovia California 91016 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") owns the improvements, patents, and United States patents described on Attachment A hereto which is incorporated herein by reference;

AND WHEREAS, AIRLOG ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 146 Railroad Avenue, Monrovia California 91016 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, patents, and United States patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said patents and United States patents and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 044057 FRAME: 0178 ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 048728

AIR LOGISTICS CORPORATION

George H. Schirtzinger Chairman and President

**WITNESSES** 

TJD/cmj

-2-

# ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 048728

### ATTACHMENT A

Registration	<u>Country</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	LRRC Ref.
No.				
2002320612 Australia	10-Jan-2008	COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS AND METHOD FOR	048728AU	
			MANUFACTURING SAME	ş:
2454258	Canada		COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048728CA
243 1230	04-May-2010	AND METHOD FOR		
	01 1410, 2010	MANUFACTURING SAME		
02816570.5 China	China		COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048728CN
	1	24-Jan-2007	AND METHOD FOR	
			MANUFACTURING SAME	
1427882	European Patent	30-Sep-2009	COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048728FR
			AND METHOD FOR	
			MANUFACTURING SAME	
60233882	European Patent		COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048728DE
		30-Sep-2009	AND METHOD FOR	
		-	MANUFACTURING SAME	
1427882	European Patent		COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048728IT
		30-Sep-2009	AND METHOD FOR	
		-	MANUFACTURING SAME	
4903838	Japan		COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048728JP01
		13-Jan-2012	AND METHOD FOR	
			MANUFACTURING SAME	
1427882 European Patent	European Patent	•	COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048728NL
	-Netherlands	30-Sep-2009	AND METHOD FOR	
			MANUFACTURING SAME	
573415	New Zealand		COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048728NZ01
		07-Oct-2010	AND METHOD FOR	
			MANUFACTURING SAME	
1727882	European Patent		COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048728ES
	-Spain	30-Sep-2009	AND METHOD FOR	
			MANUFACTURING SAME	
1427882	European Patent		COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048728CH
-Sw	-Switzerland	30-Sep-2009	AND METHOD FOR	ļ
			MANUFACTURING SAME	10.0000
1427882	European Patent	l	COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048728GB
	-United Kingdom	30-Sep-2009	AND METHOD FOR	
			MANUFACTURING SAME	0.40700
7,137,617	United States	0005	COMPOSITE TENSIONING MEMBERS	048/28
	Of America	21-Nov-2006	AND METHOD FOR	1
	II to term		MANUFACTURING SAME	055110
	United States	00.5	FIBER COMPOSITE CONTINUOUS	055119
	Of America	02-Jun-2009	TENSION MEMBERS FOR SAILBOAT	
			MASTS AND OTHER TENSIONING	
7 001 070	II. i. 1 Ct		MEMBER SUPPORTED STRUCTURES	050125
7,891,070	United States	00 P-1 0011	METHOD FOR HANDLING	059135
CIAUDECIII 102	Of America	22-Feb-2011	ELONGATE STRENGTH MEMBERS	ļ

CJAUREGUI 102618779.1

PATENT REEL: 044057 FRAME: 0180